Daran

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong, the 29 November, 2013

No. SW(S) 169/2009/539 - The Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to constitute the State Level Vigilance and Monitoring Committee, in accordance with Rule 16 of the Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes (Prevention of Atrocities) Rules, 1995 with the following

	Ohi-f Minister		T Ob a imman
1.	Chief Minister		Chairman
2.	Minister In-charge Home	-	Member
3.	Minister In-charge Finance	-	Member
4.	Minister In-charge Social Welfare	-	Member
5.	All Members of Parliaments	-	Mondo
6.	Members of the State Legislative Assembly	у -	Members
	i. Shri Samuel M. Sangma, MLA		
_	ii. Shri Winnersn D. Sangma, MLA		1
	iii. Shri Kennedy Cornilius, MLA		
	iv. Shri Cherak W. Momin, MLA		
	v. Shri Brigady Marak, MLA		
	vi. Shri Sengnam Marak, MLA		
	vii. Shri Rophul S. Marak, MLA		
	viii. Shri Robinus Syngkon, MLA		
	ix. Shri Justine Dkhar, MLA		
	x. Dr. Celestine Lyngdoh, MLA		
	xi. Shri Noverfield R. Marak, MLA		
	xii. Shri Marthon Sangma, MLA		
- AV	xiii. Shri Ronnie V. Lyngdoh, MLA		10 - 136
	xiv. Shri Kennethson Sangma, MLA		
	xv. Smti Dikkanchi D. Shira, MLA		
7.	Chief Secretary	-	Member
8.	Principal Secretary / Commissioner Secretary / Secretary Home (P) Department	200	Member
9.	Principal Secretary / Commissioner Secretary / Secretary, Social Well Department	85 -	Convener
10.	Director General of Police	-	Member
11.	Director / Deputy Director, Natio Commission for Scheduled Castes Scheduled Tribes	onal - &	Member

The Committee shall sit at least twice in a calendar year, in the months of January and July to review the implementation of the provisions of the Act, relief and rehabilitation facilities provided to the victims and other matters connected therewith, prosecution of cases under the Act, role of different officers / agencies responsible for implementing the provisions of the Act and various reports received by the State Government.

P.W. Ingty, I.A.S.,

Principal Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Social Welfare Department Dated Shillong, the 29 November, 2013

M. No. SW(S) 169/2009/539 -A,

Copy to-

1. The P.S. to the Chief Minister for information of the Chief Minister.

The P.S. to the Minister In-charge, Home Department, for information of the Minister.

3. The P.S. to the Minister In-charge, Finance Department, for information of the Minister.

 The P.S. to the Minister In-charge, Social Welfare Department, for information of the Minister.

The P.S. to the Chief Secretary of Meghalaya for information of the Chief Secretary.

 The Director, National Commission for Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes, Govt. of India, Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi.

7. The Director of Social Welfare, Meghalaya, Shillong.

8. All members concerned for favour of information and necessary action.

By Order etc.

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Social Welfare Department.

Ofc